

No. 20-101

IN THE
Supreme Court of the United States

LLOYD HARRIS,

Petitioner,

v.

STATE OF MARYLAND,

Respondent.

On Petition for a Writ of Certiorari to the
Court of Special Appeals of Maryland

REPLY IN SUPPORT OF CERTIORARI

AMIR H. ALI

Counsel of Record

MEGHA RAM

RODERICK & SOLANGE

MACARTHUR JUSTICE CENTER

501 H Street NE, Suite 275

Washington, DC 20002

(202) 869-3434

amir.ali@macarthurjustice.org

Counsel for Petitioner

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	Page(s)
Table Of Authorities	ii
Reply In Support Of Certiorari.....	1
I. The Split Is Deep And Entrenched.....	1
II. Respondent’s “Practical” Preservation Argument Concerning Development Of The Record Is Baseless And Illogical.....	2
III. Respondent’s Late Attempt To Undermine The Trial Court’s Finding Regarding The First Prong Is Meritless.	6
IV. The Conflict Is Of Immense Consequence To People Who Lose The Ability To Defend Themselves Due To Egregious Government Delay But Will Virtually Never Be Able To Unearth Some “Improper Motive.”	8
V. Respondent Provides No Way To Reconcile The Improper-Motive Requirement With The Due Process Clause.	12
Conclusion.....	12

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

	Page(s)
Cases	
<i>Beech Aircraft Corp. v. Rainey</i> , 488 U.S. 153 (1988).....	4
<i>Citizens United v. Fed. Election Comm’n</i> , 558 U.S. 310 (2010).....	5
<i>Gonzales v. State</i> , 805 P.2d 630 (N.M. 1991)	9
<i>Howell v. Barker</i> , 904 F.2d 889 (4th Cir. 1990)	10, 11
<i>Lebron v. Nat’l R.R. Passenger Corp.</i> , 513 U.S. 374 (1995).....	4
<i>State v. Gray</i> , 917 S.W.2d 668 (Tenn. 1996)	10
<i>State v. Lacy</i> , 929 P.2d 1288 (Ariz. 1996).....	9
<i>State v. Lee</i> , 653 S.E.2d 259 (S.C. 2007).....	11
<i>State v. McGuire</i> , 786 N.W.2d 227 (Wis. 2010)	9
<i>State v. Whiting</i> , 702 N.E.2d 1199 (Ohio 1998)	9
<i>Virginia Bankshares, Inc. v. Sandberg</i> , 501 U.S. 1083 (1991).....	4
